newhaven header

Newhaven Flood Warning

Important Information.

 

A Flood Warning has been issued by the Environment Agency for Newhaven.

 

Flooding is expected for Newhaven including Avis Way Industrial estate, Newhaven Marina, the A26, A259, West Quay, Riverside North, Denton Island, and the east bank  Two hours either side of high water. 

 

Immediate action required.

 

Surge Forecast: Newhaven

 

Time and date of high water                                                                    00:00 on 14/01/2017     

Predicted astronomical tide level                                                           3.42 mAOD                       

Forecast surge height                                                                                0.56 m

Forecast high water level                                                                          3.98 mAOD        

Forecast high water level in Chart Datum                                            7.5 mCD                                           

Forecast wind direction                                                                             North Westerly

Forecast wind strength                                                                              Force 7

 

 

A tidal event at Newhaven similar to that seen in December 2013 is forecast for tonight’s midnight tide. The Environment Agency have implemented a plan to sand bag vulnerable property in the Newhaven area. This protection is due to be in place before the high tide, however it is possible that some property will still be affected near to the North Quay industrial unit.  If defences are overtopped flooding shall affect the Recreation ground, North Quay, Railway Quay and Newhaven Town Railway Station. You are advised to take action to prevent your property from flooding. This message will be updated on Saturday 14th January.

 

- Act now to protect yourself and your property.

 

- Avoid beaches, promenades, coastal footpaths and roads.

 

- Keep your colleagues and customers informed of the situation. 

 

- If it's safe to do so, block doors with flood boards or sandbags and cover airbricks and other ventilation holes.

 

- If it's safe, move stock and valuable items to a safe place.

 

- Avoid walking, cycling or driving through flood water.

 

- Turn off gas, electricity and water if your property is about to flood.  Never touch an electrical switch if you are standing in water.

 

- Call Floodline on 0345 988 1188 using quickdial 01241112 for up-to-date flooding information.

 

- Keep an eye on local water levels and weather conditions.  The Environment Agency website contains details of river level and flooding information and can be accessed at www.gov.uk/environment-agency.

 

Contact

 

Environment Agency

Solent & South Downs Area Flood Resilience Team Guildbourne House, Chatsworth Road Worthing, Sussex, BN11 1LD Telephone Floodline on: 0345 988 1188

National Maritime
About this website

The material on our site is given for general information only, and does not constitute professional advice. You should take specific advice before taking a course of action as we do not accept directly or indirectly any responsibility or liability for loss arising from information on this site. The site includes links to other sites which we consider may be of interest to you but we will not be liable for their content. Users linking to other sites do so at their own risk and according to the terms and conditions of those sites.

We cannot guarantee that the site and any downloads reach you virus free and you are responsible for taking any appropriate anti-virus precautions for your own safety and peace of mind. All use of the Port is subject to Newhaven Port & Properties Ltd terms & Conditions which can be viewed here.

Third Party Privacy Notice

Copyright © Newhaven Port & Properties Ltd. 2015 All rights reserved East Quay, Newhaven, East Sussex, BN9 0BN, United Kingdom